
56

48

35

10

55

52

60

46

45
44

10

25

47

59

12

11

34
24

25

17

13
63

59
30

15

15

19
195

16

18

23
29

26

282232

4

40

54

54

2

8

10

7

61

33

31

6

61

14

27

23

41
21

20

1

54

51

25

58

9

3

49

57
43

62

39

53

36

38

36

50

10

52

37



 1 46776BL3 1 HITCH TUBE, (RH) (14 GA)
 2 46777BL3 1 HITCH TUBE, (LH) (14 GA)
 3 67105YL2 1 ASS'Y, HOUSING (42" HSG)
 4 68202BL3 1 ASS'Y, HEIGHT ADJ
 5 44232 2 BEARING, BALL 15MM ID X 35MM
 6 41437 2 RETAINER, BEARING (PLASTIC)
 7 2-200 1 SHAFT, BRUSH - 42" HSG
 8 46780 4 BRUSH, 42" & 44" SWEEPER- 21
 9 43012 8 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4 GR5
 10 47189 4 NUT, HEX 1/4-20 NYLOC
 11 23580 4 RETAINER, BRUSH (DOUBLE) BRAC
 12 23581 8 RETAINER, BRUSH (SINGLE) CLIP
 13 44008 2 WASHER, .756 X 1.125 X .025
 14 41434 2 GEAR, 27T IDLER
 15 44137 4 WASHER, .518 X 1 X .02
 16 47046 2 PIN, DOWEL 1/4 X 3/4
 17 1650-21 2 RING, RETAINING .594 ID
 18 23520 2 SPACER, .660ID X 1.25OD X .25
 19 R19212016 4 WASHER, .656 X 1.25 X .059
 20 43182 4 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 3/4 GR5
 21 47810 4 NUT, HEX .312-18 NYLOC
 22 27234 1 RETAINER, CARRIAGE BOLT
 23 141 2 WASHER, .378 X 1.25 X .061
 24 1038 1 NUT, HEX 3/8-24 JAM NYLOC
 25 26538 1 SPACER, STEP
 26 41017 1 CAP, HUB
 27 43720 1 KNOB, WING 5/16 -18 (X-9966)
 28 42425 1 BOLT, CARR 5/16-18 X 3.5 GR5
 29 43932 1 BOLT, HEX 3/8-24 X 3-1/2 GR5
 30 48652 1 GEAR, PINION R.H. 10TH
 31 48651 1 GEAR, PINION L.H. 10TH

DESCRIPTIONQTY.PART NO.REF.
NO.

 32 67102BL3 1 ASS'Y, WHEEL DRIVE RH
 33 41570 2 COVER, PLASTIC DUST
 34 C-9M5732 4 RIVET, POP 3/16 SD 66 BS ZY
 35 49765 2 FRAME, UPPER FRONT HOPPER
 36 47477 2 FRAME, UPPER HOPPER (REAR)
 37 48726 2 FRAME, LOWER HOPPER (FRONT)
 38 24189BL3 1 STRAP, BAG FRAME
 39 43938 2 ROD, HOPPER SUPT .187 X 34"
 40 46823 1 ROD, HOPPER BAG 3/8 X 48.25 G
 41 43943 1 GRIP HT. ADJ 32"/38"
 42 46122 1 BAG, PLASTIC 9" X 12-1/2" (Not Shown)
 43 46782 2 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 3 GR5
 44 43224 2 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 2-1/4 GR5
 45 23353 1 PIN, HITCH 3/8 X 3
 46 43084 4 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 1-3/4 GR5
 47 48130 2 SPACER, .795ID X 1.00OD X .65
 48 44917 2 PALNUT, 3/8"
 49 43661 4 BOLT, HEX .25-20 X 1 GR5
 50 43978 4 BOLT, CVD HD 1/4-20 X 1 GR2
 51 48365 2 PIN, CLEVIS 1/4 X 1.11
 52 48366 2 PIN, CLEVIS 3/8 X 1/2
 53 44481 2 CAP, 1" ID VINYL
 54 43055 7 PIN, HAIR 3/32 X 1.8
 55 46867 2 PIN, CLEVIS 1/4 X 1-3/4
 56 43737 1 ROPE, HOPPER BLK 1/4"X10'(W/C
 57 24192BL1 1 BRACKET, HITCH (STRAIGHT)
 58 23687BL1 1 BRACKET, HITCH
 59 1650-1 2 RING, RETAINING "E" TYPE 
 60 49766BL1 2 TUBE, BAG (ARM)
 61 41436 2 ASS'Y, WHEEL & TIRE 85T
 62 41751 1 ASS'Y, HOPPER BAG (22 CU FT)
 63 67103BL3 1 ASS'Y, WHEEL DRIVE LH 

DESCRIPTIONQTY.PART NO.REF.
NO.




